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Boone meets the 1st and 3rd Mondays at 5:30 p.m. at Cedar Pointe Country Club 
Contact is Graye Dierickx, teamdierickx@gmail.com, 712-380-0556 
 
Clinton meets the 2nd and 4th Thursdays at 5:30 p.m. at the Rusty Barrel Lounge, 224 5th Avenue 
South. Contact is President Elect Andy Green, director@clintonunitedway.org, 563-249-4951 
 
Dallas Center meets the 2nd and 4th Mondays at 6:30 p.m. at Board and Batten, 1412 Walnut 
Street in Dallas Center. Contacts include Perry Gruver (Chair), PerrytheCoach@gmail.com , 
319-929-8408; and Bob King, roberteking706@gmail.com, 515-478-5599 
 
Davenport meets the 1st Monday of each month at 5:30 p.m. at various meeting places in     
Davenport. 
Contact Co-Chairs: Jim Wegener, Stunts22@yahoo.com, 563-508-7412 and Melissa Hancock, 
mhancock@shlawdav.com, 563-370-3268 
 
Iowa City AM meets the 1st and 3rd Wednesday at 5:30 p.m. at Open Heartland, 3 East Benton 
Street in Iowa City. Contact Greg Probst, greg@icdesigns.com and 319-331-5987 and Chris 
Peters, christopher@doctorpeters.org 319-400-3051. 
 
Jefferson meets the 1st and 3rd Wednesday evenings at 6:00 p.m. in the Coaches Corner at the 
Wild Rose Casino in Jefferson. Contact is Tori Riley, news@greencountynewsonline.com,  
515-370-3087. Children are always welcome. 
 
Knoxville meets the third Wednesday each month at 6:00 p.m. at El Rey Azteca Restaurant, 124 
S. 2nd Street in Knoxville. Contact is President Jake Hughes, jake@johnsonlanelaw.com,  
641-521-1528 and Sara Roberts, sasra@adminenvy.com 641-218-9939 
 
Marshalltown meets the 1st and 3rd Tuesday evenings at 5:30 p.m. at Tannin Wine Bar and      
Craft Beer, 125 East Main Street in Marshalltown. Contact is Chair, Bonnie Lowry, 
bonnie.lowry73@gmail.com, 641-485-4568 and Kandy Wittry-Kern, kwittry69@gmail.com,    
641-485-8575 
 
Nevada meets the 1st and 3rd Thursdays at 5:30 p.m. at the Indian Creek Country Club, 63012 
260th St in Nevada. This group frequently meets at alternate locations. Please contact this chair 
to confirm meeting location. Contact is Chair, Taylor Carpenter, 
tcarpenter@21stcenturyrehab.com, 605-280-9885 
 
West Liberty meets at 12 noon each Friday at Liberty Public House in West Liberty. Contact Ken 
Brooks, kbrooks@weleadiowa.org, 563-349-8051; Clifford McFerren, ccmcferren@gmail.com, 
319-430-6125 
 
Winterset – Madison County Rotary Evening Club (MCREC), meets the 2nd and 4th Thursday 
evenings, 5:30-6:00 p.m. (Happy Hour/Social), 6:00-7:00 p.m. Meeting at Cobblestone Inn and 
Suites in Winterset. Children are welcome to attend. Contact is Sarah Simon,  
smsimon1222@gmail.com 515-577-6155 


